3-349-335-03
6/8.14
METRA HIT27EX
防爆环境专用毫欧表
DAkkS Calibration Certificate
German
Accreditation Body
D-K-15080-01-01

防爆环境专用毫欧表
Prepared in Germany • Subject to change without notice • PDF version available on the Internet
订货信息 更多详细附件信息请参阅:
• 测试测量产品目录
• https://www.gmc-instruments.de/en/
描述 型号 订货号
Special milliohmmeter for use in potentially explosive atmospheres, EX II 2G EEX ia IIA T4,
incl. one Kelvin probe, one Kelvin clip and batteries in hard case HC30 with DAkkS
Calibration Certificate
Same version as above, but without
particular designation; for customers
from the chemical industry or avia-
tion enterprises
METRAHIT 27EX
GMC-I-Ausführung M227F
Version for AIRBUS customers
(maintenance services of airlines).
The milliohmmeter is stipulated in
the so-called AMM (Aircraft Mainte-
nace Manual) for aircraft types
A300..380, article numbers
97F92003500 and
97000F92001015000
METRAHIT 27EX
AIRBUS-Ausführung M227G
硬件附件
Ex approved Batteries
(1 set of 4 ea.)
1,5 V PhilipsLonglife
R6L4B (AA-Size) BAT27 Z206F
Kelvin clips (1 set of 2 ea.) for 4-pole
connection of low-resistance DUTs,
cable length: 120 cm KC4 Z227A
Kelvin probes (1 set of 2 ea.) with
double steel tips for 4-pole
connection of low-resistance DUTs KC27 Z227B
Cable set with 2 mm diameter steel
tips and 120 cm cable, 1000 V /
CAT I I KS17-S Z110H
便携箱包
Cordura belt pouch for multimeters
METRAHIT HitBag Z115A
Hard case for one METRAHIT and
accessories HC20 Z113A
Hard case for two METRAHITs and
accessories HC30 Z113A
PC软件
Single-channel pack consisting of
BD232 bidirectional interface
adapter, cable, METRAwin10/ME-
TRAHit software and
installation instructions BD-Pack 1 Z215A
Bidirectional interface adapter BD232 GTZ3242100R0001
RS 232 interface cable, 2 m
(included with Z3231) Z3241 GTZ3241000R0001
METRAwin10/METRAHit
software update and installation
instructions Z3240 GTZ3240000R0001
IR-USB bidirectional interface
adapter for METRAHIT USB-HIT Z216A
Set consisting of interface adapter
USB-HIT, USB cable and
METRAwin10/METRAHit software USB-Pack Z216B
METRA HIT27EX
防爆环境专用毫欧表
德国GMC-Instruments集团